THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
STATE ELECTION
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2018

At the time and place called by the Warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 a.m. A total one thousand five hundred and one (1,501)
ballots were cast with the following results;

Senator in Congress

Elizabeth A. Warren 933
Geoff Diehl 480
Shiva Ayyadurai 73
Blank 14
All Others 1

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Baker and Polito
Gonzalez and Palfrey 917
Blanks 560
All Others 21
3
Attorney General
Vote for One
Maura Healy 1028
James R. McMahon, III 459
Blanks 14
All Others 0
Secretary of State
William Francis Galvin 991
Anthony M. Amore 388
Juan G. Sanchez, Jr. 77
Blanks 44
All Others 1
Treasurer
Deborah B. Goldberg 956
Keiko M. Orrall 387
Jamie M. Guerin 96
Blanks 62
All Others 0
Auditor
Suzanne M. Bump 917
Helen Brady 393
Daniel Fishman 53
Edward J. Stamas 70
Blanks 68
All Others 3
Representative in Congress
James P. McGovern 1034
Tracy Lyn Lovvorn 417
Blanks 47
All Others 3

Councillor
Mary Hurley 1003



Mike Franco
Blanks
All Others

Senator in General Court
Joanne M. Comerford
Blanks
All Others

Representative in General Court
Paul W. Mark
Blanks
All Others

District Attorney
David E. Sullivan
Blanks
All Others

Clerk of Courts
Susan K. Emond
Blanks
All Others

Register of Deeds
Scott A. Cote

Blanks
All Others

Council of Governments Executive. Committee

Bill Perlman
Blanks
All Others

Regional School Committee
Bernardston

Jeanne Milton
Aaron Gerry
Michael C. Townsley
Blanks
All Others

Regional School Committee

Leyden
Karen E. O’Neil

Abigail C. Pratt
Blanks
All Others

Regional School District
Northfield

Kristen Gonzalez
Martha Parker
Blanks
All Others

390
106

1199
287
15

1220
269
12

1211
282

1215
279

1223
270

1159
340

619
557
726
1096

879
840
1279

722
467
312



Attest:

Regional School District

Warwick

Susan O’ Reilly-McRae

Blanks
All Others

Question 1
Yes

No
Blanks

Question 2
Yes

No
Blanks
Question 3
Yes
No
Blanks
Question 4
Yes
No
Blanks
Question 5
Yes
No
Blanks

Jo Ann Newton
Pam Eldridge
Deborah Campbell
Sandra Campbell
Alice Fortier
Bruce Kahn
Bernie Poroda
Albert Stone
Patricia Stone
Pam Veith
Bethany Walker
David Stone
Gail Stone
Barbara Lemoine
Christine Harris
Joel Fowler
Carol Holden

Daniel R. Campbell, Town Clerk

The polls were closed at 8:00 p.m.

Registered Voters —2337
Votes Cast —1501
Voter Turnout —64.2%

Election Workers

Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Poll Worker

1037
457

510
951
40

1103
338
60

1051
401
49

553
847
101

1004
392
105



