THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS <u>STATE ELECTION</u> TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2018

At the time and place called by the Warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 a.m. A total one thousand five hundred and one (1,501) ballots were cast with the following results;

Senator in Congress	
Elizabeth A. Warren	933
Geoff Diehl	480
Shiva Ayyadurai	73
Blank	14
All Others	1
Governor and Lieutenant Governor	
Baker and Polito	
Gonzalez and Palfrey	917
Blanks	560
All Others	21
Attorney General	3
Vote for One	
Maura Healy	1028
James R. McMahon, III	459
Blanks	14
All Others	0
Secretary of State	
William Francis Galvin	991
Anthony M. Amore	388
Juan G. Sanchez, Jr.	77
Blanks	44
All Others	1
<u>Treasurer</u>	
Deborah B. Goldberg	956
Keiko M. Orrall	387
Jamie M. Guerin	96
Blanks	62
All Others	0
<u>Auditor</u>	
Suzanne M. Bump	917
Helen Brady	393
Daniel Fishman	53
Edward J. Stamas	70
Blanks All Others	68 3
All Others	3
Representative in Congress	
James P. McGovern	1034
Tracy Lyn Lovvorn Blanks	417 47
All Others	3
All Others	3
<u>Councillor</u>	
Mary Hurley	1003

Mike Franco Blanks All Others	390 106 2
Senator in General Court Joanne M. Comerford Blanks All Others	1199 287 15
Representative in General Court Paul W. Mark Blanks All Others	1220 269 12
District Attorney David E. Sullivan Blanks All Others	1211 282 8
Clerk of Courts Susan K. Emond Blanks All Others	1215 279 7
Register of Deeds Scott A. Cote Blanks All Others	1223 270 8
Council of Governments Executive. Committee Bill Perlman Blanks All Others	1159 340 2
Regional School Committee Bernardston Jeanne Milton Aaron Gerry Michael C. Townsley Blanks All Others	619 557 726 1096 4
Regional School Committee Leyden Karen E. O'Neil Abigail C. Pratt Blanks All Others	879 840 1279 4
Regional School District Northfield Kristen Gonzalez Martha Parker Blanks All Others	722 467 312 0

Regional School District

Regional School District	
<u>Warwick</u>	
Susan O' Reilly-McRae	1037
Blanks	457
All Others	7
Question 1	
Yes	510
No	951
Blanks	40
Question 2	
Yes	1103
No	338
Blanks	60
Question 3	
Yes	1051
No	401
Blanks	49
Question 4	
Yes	553
No	847
Blanks	101
Question 5	
Yes	1004
No	392
Blanks	105

The polls were closed at 8:00 p.m. Registered Voters –2337 Votes Cast –1501 Voter Turnout –64.2%

Election Workers

Jo Ann Newton	Poll Worker
Pam Eldridge	Poll Worker
Deborah Campbell	Poll Worker
Sandra Campbell	Poll Worker
Alice Fortier	Poll Worker
Bruce Kahn	Poll Worker
Bernie Poroda	Poll Worker
Albert Stone	Poll Worker
Patricia Stone	Poll Worker
Pam Veith	Poll Worker
Bethany Walker	Poll Worker
David Stone	Poll Worker
Gail Stone	Poll Worker
Barbara Lemoine	Poll Worker
Christine Harris	Poll Worker
Joel Fowler	Poll Worker
Carol Holden	Poll Worker

Attest:

Daniel R. Campbell, Town Clerk